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BEFORE THE HARYANA REAL ESTATE REG

AUTHORITY, GURUGRAM

Complaint no.

Date of first heari
Date of decision

1. Smt. Rekha Hooda
2. Shri Neeraj Hooda
Both R/o: Flat no. 102, 1't Floor, Blocl< C-

2A, Golf link residency, Pocket-2, Sector-
1BB, Phase-2,Dwarka, New Delhi 110078

Versus

1. M/s Tashee Land Developers Pvt Ltd
2.M/s I(NS Infracon Pvt. Ltd.
Both at: 517-A, Narain Manzil,23
Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place,
New Delhi-110001

CORAM:
Shri K. I(. Khandt:lwal
Shri Samir Kumar

APPEARANCE:
Smt, Rekha Hudcla

Shri Gaurav Srivastava

ORDER

L. The present complaint dated 09.01,.2020 has

complainants/allottees in Form CRA under sec

Real Estate fRegulation and Development) Act, 2

the Act) readqwith rule 28 of the Haryana

1.28 ot 2020

LATORY

l2B of2020
22.Ot.2020
24.7t.2020

Chairman
Member

Advocate for the mplainants

Advocate for the pondents

n filed by the

on 31 of the

16 [in short,

Real Estate

Page 1 of9

Complainants

Respondents
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(Regulation and Development) Rules, 20L7 [in short, the

RulesJ for violation of section 7t(4)(a) of the Act it is

inter alia prescribed that the promoter shall be res nsible for

lottees asall obligations, responsibilities and functions to the

per the agreement for sale executed inter se them.

2. The particulars of the project, the details of sale con ideration,

proposed

ve been

Complaint no. 1

Name and

RERA registered/ not registered
2018 dated

e no. L2 of
0.01.2018

3L.1,2.2020

34 of 2011-
16.o4.201
ts.04.202

1103, l.l"th

Unit adrneasuring 1760 sq. ft.

Revised unit admeasuring 2049 sq. ft.

(Vide letter
21.03.20L7
60 of compl

Date of flat buyer's agreement t3.1.1,.201,4

detailed in the lbllowing
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S. No. Heads Information

1. Capital gateway, Sector
111, Gurugram

2. Project area 10.462 acres

3. Nature of the project Group housing colony

4.

5. RERA registration valid Upto

6. DTCP license no. and validity
status

7. Name of the Licensee KNS Infracon Pvt. Ltd.
and 3 others

B. Unit no.

9.

10.

11.
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Complaint no. 1l 8 of 2020

12. Total consideration
(as per payment Plan at Page 56

and pase 60 of comPlaint)

Rs. 82,08,8! 4l-

13. Total amount paid bY the
complainants

(as per confirmation of accounts
at page 62 of comPlaint and
receipt information at Page 69 of
complaint)

Rs. 84,32,3[ 4/-

L4. Payment plan Constructic
payment pl

(Page no.5
complaint)

n linked
ln

iof

15. Allotment letter L3.t1..z0t4

(Page no. 5
complaint)

lof

16. Building plan approval ,07,06,2012

t7.

within
grace pe

building

07.72.20t!

18. Delay in handing over
possession till date of order i.e.

16.t0.2020

4 years 11
days

months 17

As per clause 2.1 of the flat buyer's agreement, th

of the unit in question was to be handed over wi1

of 36 months from the date of sanction of the bl

and other necessary government approvals plus

of 180 days which comes out to be 07 '12'2015 Cla

flat buyer's agreement is reproduced below:

possession

in a period

lding plans

race period

se2.l of the
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2.1 Subject to Clouse t herein or any other circu

the provisions of this Agreement including

limited timely payment of total Sale Considera

charges and having

documenta

Party/Confir
whether under or otherwise, time

to

dote

of sanction of the building plans and other

not anticipated and beyond control of the Fi,

Confirming Party and any restraints/t
any courts/authorities and subject to the

having complied with qll the terms and of
this Agreement and not being in default u any of

Party/
s from

a groce

the

expiry of 36 months, for applying and obta ng the

occupation certiftcate in respect of the Colony the

concerned authoriry. The First Party/Confi Party

Government approvals thereon, of the said (

Purchaser agrees and understands that
Party/Confirming Party shall be entitled to
period of 150 ()ne Hundred and Eighty) days,

shall 17ive Notice o/Possession to the Purchr

regard to the handing over of possession, a

event the Purchaser foils to accept and

possession of the said Flqt within 30 da-

but not
and

etc,, os

Party,

with
in the

', The

First

the

Purchaser shall be deemed to be custodian 
'

Flat from the date indicated in the notice of

of, the

the said

ond the said Flat shall remain at the risk and

Purchqser."

ofthe

4. The possession of the subject apartment has not been offered

by the respondent to the complainants till now. The

of the Act.
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Complaint no. 1

Stamp Duty and
with all provisions,

complainants seek delay interest as per section 1B



5.

7.

9.
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The complainants submitted that the respondent vide letter

dated 2L.03.20l.7 revised the super area of the unit 2049 sq.

ft. from 17 60 sq. ft. and raised a demand of Rs. 9,99,034/-

to the res ndents on

plainants

B. Complainants filed this complaint for the afo ntioned

relief:

nt paid

by them at prescribed rate towards delay in h

the possession of property in question

provisions of the Act and the Rules.

nding over

per the

The complainants submitted that the flat buyer's

was executed on 03.11.2014 and complainants

unit no. 1.103, 11th Floor, Tower F for total sale

of Rs. 7 0,77 ,800I - and allotment letter for the same

on 13.1L.20t4.

The complainants through writtem arguments

the following:

allotted

tion

as issued

submitted

l.

Complaint no. 1
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a). That on 12.07.2012 the building plan of the

for the project "capital gateway" got approved.

b). That in the month of November 2014 the

Rekha & Neeraj Hooda, purchased the residentia

Sh. Rajesh Talreja and made his payment.

c). That, 72.0L.2016 is the due date of delivery of

pondents

plainants,

unit from

to the

[36 months from the date of sanction plan i.e. 12.07.2012 +

180 days grace period as per clause 2.1 of the agreementJ.

d). That the agreed rate was,Rs, 4027/- per sq. feet and the

respondents allotted the flat no. 1103 having super area of

2049 sq. ft. Hence, as per agreement the total sale

On the date of hearing, the authority explai to the

respondents/promoters about the contravention alleged to

of the Acthave been committed in relation to section 11( )(a

to plead guilty or not to plead guilry.

11. The authority issued notice of the complai

10.

respondents by speed post and also on given emai address at

info@tashee.in. The delivery reports have been in the

file. Despite service of notice, the respondents hav preferred

stipulated
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Complaint no. 1

consideration is Rs. 82,39,029/-. The complainants, Rekha &

Neeraj Hooda, has paid excess amount for Rs. 1,93,354/- to

the respondents in respect of the said flat.

not to file the reply to the complaint within
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period. But, the respondents appeared through their counsel

on the fixed dates of hearing.

L2. Copies of all the relevant documents have been filed and

placed on the record. Their authenticify is not in dispute.

Hence, the complaint can be decided on the basis of these

undisputed documents.

complaint regarding non-compliance of obligations by the

promoter as held in Sfmrnf Sikka v/s M/s EMAAR MGF Lqnd

Ltd,leaving aside compensation which is to be decided by the

adjudicating olficer if pur the complainants at a later

stage.

16. 0n consideration of the circumstances, the documents and

other record and submissions made by the parties and based

on the findings of the authority regarding contravention as per

provisions of rule 2B(2), the authority is satisfied that the

respondents are in contravention of the provisions of the Act.

By virtue of clause 2.1 of the flat buyer's agreement dated

of2020

13. The authority, otr the basis of information and other

submissions made and the documents filed by the
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L4.

15.
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handing over possession comes out to be 07.t2.2

the promoters have failed to handover the posses

responsibilities as per the flat

period.

1,7. Accordingly,

delivered

from

necessary

e date of

proval of

period of

es beyond

e date of

15. Since,

ion of the

', it is the

bligations,

nt dated

stipulated

ntained in

nants

prescribed

the offer of

e Act read

t3.LL.2014, possession of the booked unit was to

within a period of 36 months plus 180 days grace

the date of approval of the building plans and oth

government approvals. In the present case, the

handing over of possession is calculated from a

sanctioned building plan i.e. 07.06.2072. The g

180 days is allowed to due to exi

the control of the developer. 'Therefore, the d

npliance of the mandate

section 11(4)[a) read with section 18(1J of the Act the part

of the respondents is established. As such the co

are entitled to delayed possession charges at the

rate of interest i.e. 9.30% p.a. w.e.f. 07.12.2015 till

possession as per provisions of section 1B[1J of

with rule 15 of the Rules.

Complaint no. 1

subject apartment to the allottees, so far. Accordi

failure of the promoters to fulfil their
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Hence, the authority hereby passes the followi

issue directions under section 34(0 of the Act:

i. The respondents are directed to pay the in rest at the

order and

month of

from due

offer of

paid to the

this order.

made to

bsequent

)

ram

Complaint no. 1

18.

prescribed rate i.e. 9.30 0/o per annum for eve

delay on the amount paid by the complainan

date of possession i.e. 07.1,2.2015 till

possession

ii. The arrears of intereSt accrued so far shall be

complainants within 90 days from the date o

Thereafter, monthly payment of interest shall

the complainants on or before LOth of each

month.

iii. The respondents shall not charge

complainants which is not part

agreement.

L9. Complaint stands disposed of.

20. File be consigned to registry.

anything from the

of the flat buyer's

Dr. K.K. Khan
IChairma

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Guru

,"rrrk*r-r.
IMember)

Dated: 24.11,.2020
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Judgement uploaded on 15.01.2021


